

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Bloomington Chamber to Host Rep. Trey Hollingsworth

Bloomington, IN – November 23, 2020 – The Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce will host Congressman Trey Hollingsworth, the U.S. Representative for Indiana's 9th congressional district, for a virtual presentation and Q&A session.

The 2020 Federal Focus Event will be held on Wednesday, December 9th via Zoom. The event will be from 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. and will include remarks from the Congressman, a discussion with attendees, and a moderated question and answer session.

The Chamber's Federal Focus event was created to allow dialogue and information sharing between the local business community and elected officials at the federal level. Attendees will have the opportunity to hear directly from the Congressman on topics that impact the nation's business climate, upcoming and recent legislative priorities, and updates from Congress.

This event is open to the public, but registration is required. Members may register to attend for \$10 while nonmembers may register to attend for \$30. To register, visit <u>www.chamberbloomington.org</u>.

About the Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce:

The Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce is a nonprofit membership organization serving as our community's leading advocate for business. We offer unique leadership opportunities, meaningful volunteer activities, and exclusive business-building programs focused on critical economic, civic, and social priorities. Chamber members support each other and community initiatives, sharing information and resources to help create economic opportunity and community well-being. At the Greater Bloomington Chamber of Commerce, we believe that better business leads to a better community.

Contact: Rachel Levy Marketing & Communications Coordinator 812-336-6381 <u>rlevy@chamberbloomington.org</u> <u>https://www.chamberbloomington.org/</u>

###